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Ice skating @ Pegula, 12/15/23, photo by Mrs. Walker 

ILST Training 

ILST training will be held on Saturday, January 20 from 10am-4pm 

in the Ed Building at St. Paul’s.  All youth are invited and all troop 

leaders are required to attend.  Contact Mrs. Peters for more info. 

 

Klondike Derby 

The Klondike Derby will be held January 26-27 

at Seven Mountains Scout Camp.  If anyone is 

interested in being in a sled team, contact Mr. 

Hillsley or Mrs. Peters asap. As in years past, 

we’ll have pizza, ice cream, and fellowship 

with Maryland Troop 945 at the Boalsburg 

firehall Saturday evening.  
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UPCOMING  

January 9 
Cold Weather Familiarization, 
7pm, St. Paul’s 
 
January 10 
Committee Meeting, 7pm, St. Paul’s 
 

January 16 
Sledding, 7pm, Slab Cabin Park 
 

January 20 
ILST, 10am-4pm, St. Paul’s 
 

January 23 
Klondike Prep, 7pm, St. Paul’s 
 

January 26-27 
Klondike Derby 
 
January 30 
Laundry, 7pm, St. Paul’s 
 
February 3 
Ski Trip, Seven Mountains 

 
 

Ed Brezovec 
Memorial Fund Update 

$12,100 
Goal: $15,000 
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(t) Fully trained for position   (w) Wood Badge 
 
SCOUTMASTERS 

Ken Hillsley  (t) 814-360-8914 klh124@psu.edu                         

Jeannie Peters  (t) (w) G    jpp198@gmail.com                        
 
ASSISTANT SCOUTMASTERS 

Kurt Baker  (t) 814-867-5702 kfb3@psu.edu                 
Program 

Brian Brandenburg   brian.brandenburg123@gmail.com             
David Dunklebarger (t) 
David Eng 
Paul Haris (t)    paulharis@aol.com  
Christina Hill (t)   chill9687@gmail.com  

John Messner   j.messner@me.com                 
     
Brian Opperman   brianbob99@gmail.com  
Jeannie Peters B (t)  (w)  jpp198@gmail.com 
Andrew K. Sandoval-Strausz  aksandov@gmail.com  
William Sitzabee   wes25@psu.edu  
Neil Sullivan G (t)   sneilus@yahoo.com  
Phil Thorndike (t)   jpthorndike87@gmail.com   

Aaron Vath   avath@progressrail.com                
 
TROOP COMMITTEE 

Kelly Walker (t)   kelmick@aol.com                 
Chair – Boys 
 

Nicholas Peters (t)  814-852-9468 nickjp121@gmail.com               
Chair – Girls 
 

Don O’Connell 814-330-5121 doconnell@t2binteriors.com     
Chartered Org. Rep. 
 
Alan Wrye (t) 814-237-0108 awwrye@comcast.net 
Advancement  
 
Chris Rand    xstopher@yahoo.com     
Treasurer B/G 

Phil Thorndike (t)   jpthorndike87@gmail.com        
Quartermaster 
 
 

 troop shed key 
 
 

 

TROOP COMMITTEE 
Rick Marboe  (t) (w) 814-880-5199 rick@marboe.com 
Adult Training 
 
Kelly Walker (t)   kelmick@aol.com     
Hospitality  
 
Lori Smith    lasmith723@gmail.com  
Newsletter 
 
Katie Brumberg (t)   katie.brumberg@gmail.com  
Merit Badge Coordinator 
 
Emily Brandenburg    emmyg53@gmail.com  
Adult Volunteer Clearance Coord. 
 
Ken Hillsley   klh124@psu.edu   
Summer Camp Coordinator 
 
Tory Jenkins   tory.jenkins@gmail.com  
Webelos Coordinator 
 
Karen Peoples (t) 814-404-0386 qpeoples@comcast.net 
Webelos Coordinator 
 
Gargi Bhattacharyya   gargi.bt@gmail.com  
Trading Post  
 
Anne Messner   messnerski@gmail.com  
Community Service Coordinator 
 
Heather Ross   ahdohn@yahoo.com   
Fundraising Chair 
 
 
ADVISORS  
Brian Brandenburg                brian.brandenburg123@gmai.com 
Webmaster Advisor 
 
Jodi Vender (t)   jvender@gmail.com   
Historian Advisor 
 
(open)     
Chaplain Advisor 
 
Anne Messner (t)   messnerski@gmail.com 
Scribe Advisor 
 
  
 
 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS    

Bernadette Brezovec (t)     
Tracy Burns (t) 
Craig Colwell 
David Eng (t) 
Mechteld Hillsley 
Scott Huber (t) 
Hyeseon Kim (t) 
Frank Savino (t) 

Jon Pitt (t)  717-222-0257
 jonathanspitt@gmail.com 

 
ASSISTANT SCOUTMAST 
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